
6.—Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31,1963, and Regular Earnings for the Year Ended Mar. 31,1963, classified 
by Department and Principal Branch or Service—continued 

CO 
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Department and Branch or Service 
Salaried 

Em
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Prevailing Rate 

Em
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Ships' Officers 
and Crews 

Em
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Totals 

Em
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Casuals and Others 

Em
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Finance 
General Administration— 

Departmental Administration., 
Comptroller of the Treasury... 

Administration of various Acts.. 
Contingencies and miscellaneous. 

Fisheries 
General Services 
Special 
Fisheries Research Board of Canada.. 

Forestry 
Departmental Administration 
Forest Research Branch 
Forest Entomology and Pathology Branch . 
Forest Products Research Branch 

Governor General—Office of the Secretary. 

Insurance 

Justice 
Department... 
Penitentiaries. 

Labour 
General Administration 
Special Services 
Technical and Vocational Training Assistance. 
Government Employees Compensation 
Unemployment Insurance Commission 

Legislation 
The Senate 
House of Commons 
Library of Parliament.. 

No. 

5,007 

265 
4,230 

493 
19 

1,729 
1,190 

32 
507 

966 
139 
228 
457 
142 

16 

3,219 
392 

2,827 

9,251 
544 
16 
18 
21 

8,652 

512 
84 

389 
39 

No. No. 

21,019,029 

1,792,750 
17,012,654 
2,151,336 

62,289 

8,876,009 
5,520,244 

140,385 
3,215,380 

5,665,491 
750,787 

1,362,184 
2,655,384 

897,136 

67,411 

643,268 

11,482,968 
2,193,433 

12,289,535 

40,451,485 
2,723,412 

72,185 
117,972 
92,469 

37,445,447 

2,743,344 
507,072 

2,033,017 
203,255 

353,376 
328,363 
25,013 

329,046 
35,963 

240,094 
8,935 

44,054 

11,294 

11,294 

6,696 

378 
278 
13 
87 

1,577,949 
1,234,179 

46,692 
297,078 

No. 

5,007 

265 
4,230 

493 
19 

2,133 
1,490 

49 
594 

1,031 
141 
282 
457 
151 

16 

99 

3,219 
392 

2,827 

9,254 
544 
16 
18 
21 

8,655 

518 

45 

21,019,029 

1,792,750 
17,012,654 
2,151,336 

62,289 

10,807,334 
7,082,786 

212,090 
3,512,458 

5,994,537 
786,750 

1,602,278 
2,664,319 

941,190 

67,411 

643,268 

14,182,968 
2,193,433 

12,289,535 

40,162,779 
2,723,412 

72,185 
117,972 
92,469 

37,456,741 

2,750,040 
507,072 

2,033,017 
209,951 

No. 

106 

2 
102 

5 

5 

1,431 
11 

1,423 

i 

162,811 

1,020 
159,180 

2,614 

553,481 
483,500 
25,455 
44,526 

70,457 
8,883 
41,925 
19,649 

25,691 
8,123 
17,568 

2,290,749 
25,548 

2,265,201 


