6.—Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31, 1963, and Regular Earnings for the Year Ended Mar. 31, 1963, classified by Department and Principal Branch or Service—continued

Department and Branch or Service	Salaried		Prevailing Rate		Ships' Officers and Crews		Totals		Casuals and Others	
	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings
	No.	\$	No.	8	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$
Sinance	5,007	21,019,029		-	-	-	5,007	21,019,029	106	162,814
Departmental Administration		1,792,750		—	-		265	1,792,750	2	1,020
Comptroller of the Treasury	4,230	17,012,654		-			4,230	17,012,654	102	159,180
Administration of various Acts Contingencies and miscellaneous		2,151,336 62,289	_	-	-		493 19	2,151,336 62,289	- 2	2,614
Contingencies and miscenaneous	19	02,289	_	_	_		19	02,289	2	2,014
Fisheries	1,729	8,876,009	26	353,376	378	1,577,949	2,133	10,807,334	86	553,481
General Services		5,520,244	22	328,363	278	1,234,179	1,490	7,082,786	72	483,500
Special		140,385	4	25,013	13	46,692	49	212,090		25,45
Fisheries Research Board of Canada	507	3,215,380		-	87	297,078	594	3,512,458	14	44,520
Forestry	966	5,665,491	65	329.046	_		1,031	5,994,537	24	70.45
Departmental Administration	139	750,787	2	35,963		<u> </u>	141	786,750	15	8,88
Forest Research Branch		1,362,184	54	240,094		-	282	1,602,278	5	41,92
Forest Entomology and Pathology Branch	457	2,655,384) —	8,935	-	-	457	2,664,319	4	19,64
Forest Products Research Branch	142	897,136	9	44,054	-		151	941,190		_
Governor General—Office of the Secretary	16	67,411	-	-	-	_	16	67,411	-	-
Insurance	99	643,268	-	-	-	-	99	643,268		· ·
fustice	3,219	14,482,968	- 1	-	_		3,219	14,482,968	5	25,691
Department	392	2,193,433	-	-			392	2,193,433	-	8,12
Penitentiaries	2,827	12,289,535	-			-	2,827	12,289,535	5	17,56
Labour	9,251	40,451,485	3	11,294	_		9,254	40, 462, 779	1,434	2,290,74
General Administration	544	2,723,412	*				544	2,723,412	11	25,54
Special Services	16	72,185	- 1	_	-		16	72,185	—	
Technical and Vocational Training Assistance		117,972	_	-			18	117,972		
Government Employees Compensation Unemployment Insurance Commission	21	92,469	- 3		-	_	21	92,469	1,423	2,265,20
Unemployment insurance Commission	8,652	37,445,447	3	11,294	-	_	8,655	37,456,741	1,920	4,400,40
Legislation	512	2,743,344	6	6,696	_	—	518	2,750,040	_	-
The Senate	84	507,072	-	_	-		84	507,072	-	
House of Commons Library of Parliament		2,033,017 203,255	6	6,696			389 45	2,033,017 209,951	-	-